• Improvements to River Point District programmed for
2022
 Causeway Blvd

 Phase II infrastructure (Street “A” and related utilities)

• Phase III improvements programmed for 2023
 Various portions can be phased over time

• Eligible donors to TID 18
 TIDs 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17

Tax Increment District 18 - Recap

• Expenditures periods for both TIDs 13 & 14 expired in
2021
 TID 13 financed $4.235MM of projects in 2021 & fully

repaid $518,000 advance from City’s Gen Fund

 TID 14 paid cash for final capital costs

 No new expenditures in either TID

 Can continue to service any debt and development
agreements

• TID 13 amended in 2021 to extend available revenue
periods for additional 3 years (through 2030) = ~$11MM+
in additional tax increment collection

TIDs 13 & 14

• Transfers to TID 18 forecast to meet current anticipated cash flow
needs, excluding maturity of 2021 RBAN in 2026
 TID 18 capital costs for 2022 & beyond not considered

TID 13 Forecast (current)

As of Dec. 31, 2020:

Tax Increment District No. 13 (Kwik Trip) Cash and Investments: (A)

Cash Flow Pro Forma Future Debt Service Requirements: (B)

Advances from Other Funds (General Fund): (C)

2021 2,973,444 0 0 0 0 2,973,444 66,749 38,685 300,000 1,000,000 518,576 7,500 1,931,510 1,041,934 3,315,744 0 2021
2022 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 100,398 56,054 890,000 7,500 1,053,952 2,742,205 6,057,950 0 2022
2023 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 71,148 54,000 175,000 7,500 307,648 3,488,509 9,546,459 0 2023
2024 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 71,148 220,000 7,500 298,648 3,497,509 13,043,967 0 2024
2025 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 71,148 0 7,500 78,648 3,717,509 16,761,476 0 2025
2026 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 4,270,574 0 7,500 4,278,074 (481,917) 16,279,559 0 2026
2027 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,788,657 20,068,216 0 2027
2028 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,788,657 23,856,873 0 2028
2029 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,788,657 27,645,530 0 2029
2030 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,788,657 31,434,187 0 2030

Total 25,750,386 0 0 0 0 25,750,386 66,749 4,584,416 148,739 300,000 2,285,000 518,576 52,500 7,955,980

NOTES: Final Balance (G ‐ C): 31,434,187
1.  Cumulative Balance includes existing Cash and Investments plus annual excess cash flow
2.  Debt Service Transfers reduce Future Debt Service Requirements
3.  Development agreement with Kwik Trip calls for incentive payments, beginning 2014, based on tax increment of the project in an aggregate amount not to exceed 10% of the actual full  assessed value of the property

Year

Tax
Increments

Exempt
Computer

Aids

Minimum
Tax

Payments

Lease
Payments

Other
Revenue

Total
Revenues

(D)

Debt Service
Trans fers

DA
Payments
DuraTech

2021 NAN
$4,235,000 Admin

Total
Expenses

 (E)

Annual
(F)

(D ‐ E)

Cumulative
(G)

$2,273,810

$66,749

$518,576

Year

Revenues Expenditures Balances

Floodplain
Expenses

Transfers
to TID 18

Future Debt
Service
(H)

Advance
Repayment

• No present need for transfers to TID 18 to satisfy current
expenditures
 Capital costs for 2022 & beyond not considered

TID 14 Forecast (current)

As of Dec. 31, 2020:

Tax Increment District No. 14 (Gundersen Lutheran) Cash and Investments: (A)

Cash Flow Pro Forma Future Debt Service Requirements: (B)

Advances from Other Funds (General Fund): (C)

Reinvestment Contribution Fund Balance: $970,673 (D)

2021 1,440,486 180,000 0 0 1,620,486 25,823 2,147,306 12,238 350,000 0 7,500 2,542,867 (922,381) 4,983,680 0 0 0 970,673 2021
2022 1,726,880 162,000 0 0 1,888,880 0 1,073,653 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,096,153 792,727 5,776,407 0 0 0 970,673 2022
2023 1,726,880 145,800 0 0 1,872,680 0 1,100,494 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,122,994 749,686 6,526,093 0 0 0 970,673 2023
2024 1,726,880 131,220 0 0 1,858,100 0 1,128,006 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,150,506 707,594 7,233,686 0 0 0 970,673 2024
2025 1,726,880 118,098 0 0 1,844,978 0 1,156,207 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,178,707 666,271 7,899,957 0 0 0 970,673 2025
2026 1,726,880 106,288 0 0 1,833,168 0 1,185,112 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,207,612 625,556 8,525,513 0 0 0 970,673 2026
2027 1,726,880 95,659 0 0 1,822,539 0 1,214,739 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,237,239 585,300 9,110,813 0 0 0 970,673 2027

Total 11,801,765 939,066 0 0 12,740,830 25,823 9,005,517 102,238 350,000 0 52,500 9,536,078

NOTES: Final Balance (G ‐ C): 9,110,813
1.  Cumulative Balance includes existing Cash and Investments plus annual excess cash flow
2.  Debt Service Transfers reduce Future Debt Service Requirements
3.  Exempt computer aids estimated ‐ reduced by 10% annually
4.  GL Development Agreement "Contribution" payments and "Reinvestment Contribution" payments are estimated
5.  Reinvestment Contritibution balance is to be spent on specific projects during remainder of TID expenditure period

Future Debt
Service

(I)

$5,906,061

$25,823

$0

Year

Revenues Expenditures Balances
DA

Payments
2219 Lofts

[…]

2045 1,089,199 0 0 1,089,199 20,000 20,000 1,069,199 20,056,781 2045
2046 1,089,199 0 1,037,200 2,126,399 20,000 20,000 2,106,399 22,163,180 2046
2047 1,089,199 0 0 1,089,199 20,000 20,000 1,069,199 23,232,379 2047
2048 1,089,199 0 0 1,089,199 20,000 20,000 1,069,199 24,301,579 2048

Total 24,155,385 6,420,000 4,000,000 0 0 0 0 1,037,200 35,612,585 282,398 325,000 0 0 0 150,000 0 0 8,000,000 400,000 1,584,200 560,000 11,301,598 Total

Total
Expenditures Annual Cumulative

BALANCES

Develop.
Incentives

Property
Acquisition Admin.

EXPENDITURES

Operating
Costs

Engineering,
etc.Capital Costs

REVENUES

Tax
Increments

TID 13
Donor

Revenues

TID 15
Donor

Revenues
Land Sale
Proceeds

Other
Revenue

Total
Revenues

TID 17
Donor

Revenues

TID 16
Donor

Revenues

TID 14
Donor

Revenues

TID 11
Donor

Revenues

• Still retains meaningful cash balance, net of TID 18 transfer

• Services/Retires 2021 Note

• Cumulative balances available for future contributions

TID 13 Forecast (with 2022 cash contribution)

As of Dec. 31, 2020:

Tax Increment District No. 13 (Kwik Trip) Cash and Investments: (A)

Cash Flow Pro Forma Future Debt Service Requirements: (B)

Advances from Other Funds (General Fund): (C)

2021 2,973,444 0 0 0 0 2,973,444 66,749 38,685 300,000 1,000,000 518,576 7,500 1,931,510 1,041,934 3,315,744 0 2021
2022 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 100,398 56,054 4,890,000 7,500 5,053,952 (1,257,795) 2,057,950 0 2022
2023 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 71,148 54,000 240,000 7,500 372,648 3,423,509 5,481,459 0 2023
2024 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 71,148 290,000 7,500 368,648 3,427,509 8,908,967 0 2024
2025 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 71,148 0 7,500 78,648 3,717,509 12,626,476 0 2025
2026 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 4,270,574 0 7,500 4,278,074 (481,917) 12,144,559 0 2026
2027 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,788,657 15,933,216 0 2027
2028 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,788,657 19,721,873 0 2028
2029 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,788,657 23,510,530 0 2029
2030 3,796,157 0 0 0 0 3,796,157 0 0 7,500 7,500 3,788,657 27,299,187 0 2030

Total 25,750,386 0 0 0 0 25,750,386 66,749 4,584,416 148,739 300,000 6,420,000 518,576 52,500 12,090,980

NOTES: Final Balance (G ‐ C): 27,299,187
1.  Cumulative Balance includes existing Cash and Investments plus annual excess cash flow
2.  Debt Service Transfers reduce Future Debt Service Requirements
3.  Development agreement with Kwik Trip calls for incentive payments, beginning 2014, based on tax increment of the project in an aggregate amount not to exceed 10% of the actual full  assessed value of the property

Year

Tax
Increments

Exempt
Computer

Aids

Minimum
Tax

Payments

Lease
Payments

Other
Revenue

Total
Revenues

(D)

Debt Service
Trans fers

DA
Payments
DuraTech

2021 NAN
$4,235,000 Admin

Total
Expenses

 (E)

Annual
(F)

(D ‐ E)

Cumulative
(G)

$2,273,810

$66,749

$518,576

Year

Revenues Expenditures Balances

Floodplain
Expenses

Transfers
to TID 18

Future Debt
Service
(H)

Advance
Repayment

TID 14 Forecast (with 2022 contribution)

As of Dec. 31, 2020:

Tax Increment District No. 14 (Gundersen Lutheran) Cash and Investments: (A)

Cash Flow Pro Forma Future Debt Service Requirements: (B)

Advances from Other Funds (General Fund): (C)

Reinvestment Contribution Fund Balance: $970,673 (D)

2021 1,440,486 180,000 0 0 1,620,486 25,823 2,147,306 12,238 350,000 0 7,500 2,542,867 (922,381) 4,983,680 0 0 0 970,673 2021
2022 1,726,880 162,000 0 0 1,888,880 0 1,073,653 15,000 0 4,000,000 7,500 5,096,153 (3,207,273) 1,776,407 0 0 0 970,673 2022
2023 1,726,880 145,800 0 0 1,872,680 0 1,100,494 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,122,994 749,686 2,526,093 0 0 0 970,673 2023
2024 1,726,880 131,220 0 0 1,858,100 0 1,128,006 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,150,506 707,594 3,233,686 0 0 0 970,673 2024
2025 1,726,880 118,098 0 0 1,844,978 0 1,156,207 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,178,707 666,271 3,899,957 0 0 0 970,673 2025
2026 1,726,880 106,288 0 0 1,833,168 0 1,185,112 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,207,612 625,556 4,525,513 0 0 0 970,673 2026
2027 1,726,880 95,659 0 0 1,822,539 0 1,214,739 15,000 0 0 7,500 1,237,239 585,300 5,110,813 0 0 0 970,673 2027

Total 11,801,765 939,066 0 0 12,740,830 25,823 9,005,517 102,238 350,000 4,000,000 52,500 13,536,078

NOTES: Final Balance (G ‐ C): 5,110,813
1.  Cumulative Balance includes existing Cash and Investments plus annual excess cash flow
2.  Debt Service Transfers reduce Future Debt Service Requirements
3.  Exempt computer aids estimated ‐ reduced by 10% annually
4.  GL Development Agreement "Contribution" payments and "Reinvestment Contribution" payments are estimated
5.  Reinvestment Contritibution balance is to be spent on specific projects during remainder of TID expenditure period

Future Debt
Service

(I)

$5,906,061

$25,823

$0

Year

Revenues Expenditures Balances
DA

Payments
2219 Lofts